

Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 22-300169

Balance

Comment

\$2,648.00 760-777-7023

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$50.00
	#Pages	2
	Document #	E-202200757
	Filing Type	5
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Clerk Handling Fee	,	\$50.00
Total		\$50.00
Tender (On Account)		\$50.00
Account#	CEQACOLQ	
Account Name	CEQACOLQ - CITY OF LA QUINTA	
Customer Name	TANIA FLORES	

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU 22-3001		
	<u>.</u>		RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If a	nnlicable)
CELINGTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE TYPE OF PRINT OF FARLY		JIMIL OLLM	MINORIO GOL MOMBLIN (III L	(ppiiodbio)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF LA QUINTA	TFLORES@LAQUINTACA	GOV	08/10/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
RIVERSIDE			E-202200757	
PROJECT TITLE			1	
ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI EXPANSION (SDP2019-000	04, EA2019-0003, CUP20	19-0001)		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	AIL.	PHONE NUMBER	
FRED SAUNDERS	FSAUNDERS@STFRANCIS-	LQ.ORG	(760) 564-1255	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
47225 WASHINGTON STREET,	LA QUINTA	CA	92253	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	b			
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	State	Agency Private	e Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3	,539.25	s	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			S	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW \$1	,203.25 \$	S	
Compatition to				
☐ Exempt from fee☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)			
	<u>-</u>			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		
County d∞umentary handling fee		\$		\$50.00
☐ Other		\$	-	
PAYMENT METHOD:				-0 L000L0 941 040
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL REC	CEIVED \$		\$50.00
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE		-
	Deputy			

LARGE FEE PREVIOUSLY PAID RECEIPT # 22-292079

RIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY



Lead Agency: CITY OF LA QUINTA

ATTN: CARLOS FLORES

Address: 78-495 CALLE TAMPICO LA QUINTA, CA 92253 FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202200757 08/10/2022 01:05 PM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 2



(SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE)

Project Title

ST FRANCIS OF ASSISI EXPANSION (SDP2019-0004, EA2019-0003, CUP2019-0001)

Filing Type

Environmental Impact Report
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration
☐ Notice of Exemption
✓ Other: NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

<u>Notes</u>

LARGE FEE PREVIOUSLY PAID RECEIPT # 22-292079

-			
	rin	 OF	n
-	1 14 2	 UII	41

Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: City of La Quinta Office of Planning and Research Address: 78-495 Calle Tampico U.S. Mail: Street Address: La Quinta, CA 92253 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Carlos Flores Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (760) 777-7069 ■ County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Lead Agency (if different from above): Riverside, CA 92507 Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): N/A Project Title: St Francis of Assisi Expansion (SDP2019-0004, EA2019-0003, CUP2019-0001) Project Applicant: Frederick Saunders Project Location (include county): Riverside Co.; 47225 WASHINGTON STREET **Project Description:** The Project proposes the development of existing 4.43 acre site south of the existing Saint Francis of Assisi Church. The project site is currently a graded and unpaved overflow parking area, a paved parking area, and a portion of the main parking lot. The new Project would include 27,334 square foot buildings for a Parish Hall, administrative offices, walking paths, parking spaces, and associated infrastructure and landscaping. This is to advise that the City of La Quinta has approved the above (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) described project on July 26, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

78495 Calle Tampico, La Quinta CA 92253

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Senior Planner
Date: August 1, 2022	Date Received for filing at OPR